EUROPA
macht
SCHULE

Transnational Cooperation Activity

Erasmus+ students as intercultural ambassadors — Strengthening
European values through cross-sectoral initiatives

Cologne

Draft Programme (12 November 2018)

DAAD Deutscher Akademischer Austauschdienst
German Academic Exchanage Service

GEFORDERT VOM

% Bundesministerium
fiir Bildung

Erasmus+ und Forsohung




Monday, 15t April 2019

10:00 am

10:30 am

11:20 am

11:30 am

1:00 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm

15:30 pm

16:00 pm

18:00 pm

Registration

Welcome and introduction of cross-sectoral initiatives in Europe

Introduction to workshop session

Setting the scene - social commitment and active citizenship: are we
all speaking the same language?

Parallel Workshop Sessions

a) Student ambassadors

b) Schools / Higher education institutions

c) Volunteers
d) Institutional impact on the society

Lunch Break

Reflection of group work (in 3 key messages)

Sharing European values - What keeps Europe together?

Panel discussion

Coffee break

Project market: Best practice initiatives

Presentation of initiatives

Networking dinner



Tuesday, 2"d April 2019

09:00 am Registration and welcome coffee

09:20 am What’s in it for you in the future? Discussion of the European
Commission’s proposal on how to integrate such initiatives in the
future EU education programme

10:30 am Coffee break

11:00 am Introduction to workshop session

11:05 am Parallel Workshop Sessions: How can we engage?

a. Particular interests (volunteering/ incoming students) (objective:
information)

b. Institutionalised players (associations etc.) (objective: exchange of
experiences)

c. Multipliers (NA: exchange of experiences)

1:00 pm Taking it forward: guidance, recommendations and support

joint discussion
1:30 am Networking Lunch

2:30 am Optional cultural programme



Programme planning and organisation

Erasmus+ National Agency for EU Higher Education Cooperation
German Academic Exchange Service (DAAD)

Mail: tca.eu@daad.de

Phone: +49 (0)228 / 882-8974 / -8964

Kennedyallee 50
D-53175 Bonn

This Conference is financed by the European Commission and
the German Federal Ministry of Education and Research (BMBF).

http://eu.daad.de




