

Transnational Cooperation Activity

Erasmus+ students as intercultural ambassadors – Strengthening European values through cross-sectoral initiatives

Cologne

Draft Programme (12 November 2018)



Deutscher Akademischer Austauschdienst German Academic Exchange Service





,	
10:00 am	Registration
10:30 am	Welcome and introduction of cross-sectoral initiatives in Europe
11:20 am	Introduction to workshop session
11:30 am	Setting the scene - social commitment and active citizenship: are we all speaking the same language?
	Parallel Workshop Sessions
	a) Student ambassadorsb) Schools / Higher education institutionsc) Volunteersd) Institutional impact on the society
1:00 pm	Lunch Break
2:00 pm	Reflection of group work (in 3 key messages)
2:30 pm	Sharing European values - What keeps Europe together? Panel discussion
15:30 pm	Coffee break
16:00 pm	Project market: Best practice initiatives Presentation of initiatives
18:00 pm	Networking dinner

Tuesday, 2 nd April 2019	
09:00 am	Registration and welcome coffee
09:20 am	What's in it for you in the future? Discussion of the European Commission's proposal on how to integrate such initiatives in the future EU education programme
10:30 am	Coffee break
11:00 am	Introduction to workshop session
11:05 am	Parallel Workshop Sessions: How can we engage?
	 a. Particular interests (volunteering/ incoming students) (objective: information) b. Institutionalised players (associations etc.) (objective: exchange of
	experiences) c. Multipliers (NA: exchange of experiences)
1:00 pm	Taking it forward: guidance, recommendations and support joint discussion
1:30 am	Networking Lunch
2:30 am	Optional cultural programme

Programme planning and organisation

Erasmus+ National Agency for EU Higher Education Cooperation German Academic Exchange Service (DAAD)

Mail: tca.eu@daad.de

Phone: +49 (0)228 / 882-8974 / -8964

Kennedyallee 50 D-53175 Bonn

This Conference is financed by the European Commission and the German Federal Ministry of Education and Research (BMBF).

http://eu.daad.de